MonTtcomery METROPOLITAN
Pranning OrGaNIZATION

Carbon Reduction Program (CRP) Project Proposals Received for the
Montgomery Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO)
Fiscal Year 2024 Carbon Reduction Program (CRP)

The Montgomery Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) receives a direct annual allocation
for the Carbon Reduction Program (CRP)) in the amount of $885,105 (FY-2022), $902,808 (FY-
2023) and $902,808 (FY-2024). The Montgomery MPO Carbon Reduction Program (CRP) has
a funds balance of $2,038,591, (Federal funds only).

One (1) CRP project proposals were received from the following MPO Member governments:
Town of Pike Road (1). Below is a summary of each project.

Fully | Partially | Not
Sponsor Title/Location Brief Description Federal Fund | Fund Fund
Wallahatchie Road,
Hudson Road and Construct pedestrian X
Town of Pike Road Pike Road sidewalk $489,026
TOTAL CRP
FUNDS
REQUESTED = $489,026

Total Available CRP Funds Available Balance Per ALDOT Updated Official Report as of July 3, 2024 is $2,038,591. TAP
Balance of $2,038,591 - $489,026 in CRP Project Funding Requests = $1,549,565 CRP Balance. 10% in Cost Overrun
Allowance if Needed.

There will still be a balance of federal funds left in the Montgomery CRP of $1,549,565 if these projects are approved as

requested.




v ‘avod id ¥202/v1/S0

TIVYL NOILV1S SHIANNO4 XXLYC o ioarous
dVIN SAILIAILOY 1O3rodd

avod 3MId 40 NMO.L 31011 L33HS

)
z
g
Z
4
i
w
Z
]
4
W
)
el
|
4
¥4
<
N
o
N
©

DMPI9A0J31 GC0COdINE JBN 199l01d\|IEJ L UOIE]S SI9pUnoj\jO UMO] "PEOY SXId\-O Wd ¢0-9¢-v ¥¢0c/6/L




